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         Fall Quarter – 2024 
Registration begins: Week of August 25th – September 15th, 2024 

Classes begin: Week of September 8th, 2024 
All Classes are One (1) Credit Hour—unless otherwise stated. 

Tuesday Morning 
Course: Time: Instructor: 

   

Principles of Salvation (R)   9:30 – 10:25 am W. Glenn, ETA 

You and Your Bible (ETA)   9:30 – 10:25 am Y. Bayless, B.A., ETA 

 How to Study the Bible (DIP)   9:30 – 10:25 am T. Dorsey, A.BS, B.Dip 

English 102 (A)(R)   9:30 – 10:25 am E. Hendricks, M.Ed. 

Public Speaking (B)   9:30 – 10:25 am K. Pryor, B.BS, ETA 
   

- Chapel & Fellowship Break - 10:30 – 11:00 am TBA 
   

Ezekiel – 1 of 2 (BB) 11:00 – 11:55 pm W. Cox, CD/CI, NBC 

Christian Ethics (ETA) 11:00 – 11:55 pm J. Salter, B.BS, ETA 

Biblical Theology 301* (M) 11:00 – 11:55 pm M. Crawford, B.Dip, ETA 

Parliamentary Procedure (ELE) 11:00 – 11:55 pm E. Span, M.ARS 
   

Tuesday Evening   
Course: Time: Instructor: 

   

Principles of Salvation (R) 6:00 – 6:55 pm C. Cotton, M.Ed., WTB 

Psalm – 1 of 5 (BB) 6:00 – 6:55 pm M. Crawford, B.Dip, ETA 

Christian Counseling 301* (M) 6:00 – 6:55 pm R. Keith, MSSA, LISW 

Ecclesiology* (ELE) 6:00 – 6:55 pm E. Span, M.ARS 
   

- Chapel & Fellowship Break - 7:00 – 7:30 pm TBA 
   

O.T. Survey – 1 of 2  (ETA) 7:30 – 8:25 pm S. Woodard, A.BS, ETA 

Prayer (DIP) 7:30 – 8:25 pm T. Dorsey, A.BS, B.Dip 

Homiletics 202* (B) 7:30 – 8:25 pm E. Span, M.ARS 

Elemental Theology 101* (A) 7:30 – 8:25 pm M. Crawford, B.Dip, ETA 
[KEY] 

[® – Required Class] – [(ETA) – Evangelical Training Association Class] – [(BB) – Books of the Bible] 

 [(DIP) – Bible Diploma] – [(A) – Associates] – [(B) – Bachelors] – [(M) – Masters] 

[(ELE) – Elective] – [* – Two (2) Credit Hours] – [College] 

Mid-term the Week of October 20th, 2024 

Thanksgiving Break – Week of November 24th  

Finals the Week of December 1st, 2024  

Grades are due the next school day after the last day of class (Tuesday & Thursday).



MARANATHA BIBLE COLLEGE & INSTITUTE* 
 

13701 Kinsman Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44120 – 216 291-7292 

Fall Quarter – 2024 
Registration begins: Week of August 25th – September 15th, 2024 

Classes begin: Week of September 8th, 2024 
All Classes are One (1) Credit Hour—unless otherwise stated. 

Thursday Morning 
Course: Time: Instructor: 

   

Revelation – 2 of 3 (BB)   9:30 – 10:25 am G. Stewart, B.A, ETA 

Systematic Theology* 099 (DIP)   9:30 – 10:25 am K. Pryor, B.BS, ETA 

Exalt His Name – 1 of 2 (ETA)   9:30 – 10:25 am E. Hendricks, M.Ed. 

Hermeneutics 201* (B)   9:30 – 10:25 am E. Span, M.ARS 

Christian Counseling 301* (M)   9:30 – 10:25 am R. Keith, MSSA, LISW 
   

- Chapel & Fellowship Break - 10:30 – 11:00 am TBA 
   

Principles of Salvation (R) 11:00 – 11:55 pm J. Minor, B.Dip, ETA 

Grow. Toward Spirit. Maturity (ETA) 11:00 – 11:55 pm C. Williams, B.DIP, ETA 

Elemental Theology 101* (A) 11:00 – 11:55 pm R. Moore, B.CEd., B.Dip 

Practical Evangelism (ELE) 11:00 – 11:55 pm M. Williams, ETA 

Thursday Evening  
Course: Time: Instructor: 

   

Teaching Techniques (ETA) 6:00 – 6:55 pm J. Minor, B.Dip, ETA 

 How to Study the Bible (DIP) 6:00 – 6:55 pm T. Dorsey, A.BS, B.Dip 

Hermeneutics 201* (B) 6:00 – 6:55 pm K. Pryor, B.BS, ETA 

Hebrew 301* (M) 6:00 – 6:55 pm A. Wiggins, ThD. 
   

- Chapel & Fellowship Break - 7:00 – 7:30 pm TBA 
   

Principles of Salvation (R) 7:30 – 8:25 pm T. Dorsey, A.BS, B.Dip 

Biblical Leadership (ETA) 7:30 – 8:25 pm C. Williams, B.DIP, ETA 

Revelation – 3 of 3 (BB) 7:30 – 8:25 pm K. Pryor, B.BS, ETA 

Manners & Customs 102* (A) 7:30 – 8:25 pm S. Woodard, A.BS, ETA 

Pneumatology* (ELE) 7:30 – 8:25 pm C. Cotton, M.Ed., WTB 
[KEY] 

[® – Required Class] – [(ETA) – Evangelical Training Association Class] – [(BB) – Books of the Bible] 

 [(DIP) – Bible Diploma] – [(A) – Associates] – [(B) – Bachelors] – [(M) – Masters] 

[(ELE) – Elective] – [* – Two (2) Credit Hours] – [College] 

Mid-term the Week of October 20th, 2024 

Thanksgiving Break – Week of November 24th  

Finals the Week of December 1st, 2024  

Grades are due the next school day after the last day of class (Tuesday & Thursday).



MARANATHA BIBLE COLLEGE & INSTITUTE* 
 

13701 Kinsman Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44120 – 216 291-7292 

The Course Schedule for 
The Extension School at Straightway Bible Fellowship 

4386 Mayfield Road (2nd Floor) 
South Euclid, Ohio, 44121 

 Winter Quarter – 2024  
Registration begins: Week of August 25th – September 15th, 2024 

Classes begin: Week of September 8th, 2024 
All Classes are One (1) Credit Hour—unless otherwise stated. 

Saturday  
Course: Time: Instructor: 

   

You and Your Bible (ETA) 12:00 – 12:55 pm T. Dorsey, A.BS, B.Dip 

Deity of Christ (B) 12:00 – 12:55 pm E. Span, M.ARS 
   

Acts – 2 of 2 (BB) 1:00 – 1:55 pm C. Cotton, M.Ed., WTB 

Hermeneutics 098* (DIP) 1:00 – 1:55 pm S. Woodard., A.BS, ETA 
 

Sunday Morning 
Course: Time: Instructor: 

   

Principles of Salvation (R) 8:30 – 9:30 am R. Keith, M.SSA, ETA 

1 Samuel – 2 of 2 (BB) 8:30 – 9:30 am E. Hendricks, M.Ed., ETA 
[ 

Class] - [(BB) – Books of the Bible] 

 [(DIP) – Bible Diploma] - [(A) – Associates] - [(B) – Bachelors] - [(M) – Masters] 

[(ELE) - Elective] - [* – Two (2) Credit Hours] - [College] 

Mid-term the Week of October 20th, 2024 

Thanksgiving Break - Week of November 24th  

Finals the Week of December 1st, 2024  

Grades are due the next school day after the last day of class (Tuesday & Thursday). 

 

 

 

* Maranatha is not certified by the Chancellor of the Ohio Department of Higher Education, but is accredited by the 

Accrediting Commission International (the world’s largest accreditation of private schools of Higher Education). 

 

 

 

 

 


